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Log# 1062191

Notification Date: May 14, 2013

Location: 20th District

Complaint Type: Domestic

Officer A: Chicago Police Officer, Male/White, 46, Off-Duty, Year of
Appointment – 1993

Subject 1: Female/White, 42

Summary: In an incident involving Officer A, it was alleged that Officer A
damaged the Subject’s vehicle, verbally abused the Subject on
numerous occasions via telephone and text messages, used
Department resources for a non-Departmental purpose, and
stalked her and her boyfriend.

Finding(s): Based on department rules; a surveillance recording; text
messages; and statements to IPRA from Officer A and Subject 1,
IPRA recommends the following:

 Allegation 1: Intentionally damaged the rear passenger tire of
Subject 1’s vehicle in violation of Rule 2
o A finding of Not Sustained

 Allegation 2: Via telephone, Officer A verbally abused Subject 1
by calling her a “whore” in violation of Rule 9
o A finding of Sustained

 Allegation 3: Via text messages, Officer A verbally abused
Subject 1 by referring her as a “whore” in violation of Rule 9
o A finding of Sustained

 Allegation 4: Verbally abused Subject 1 by repeatedly calling
her “Fatty, bitch, and fat ass” in violation of Rule 9
o A finding of Sustained

 Allegation 5: Misused Department records for non-
Departmental purposes by running Subject A’s boyfriend’s
license plate in violation of Rule 4
o A finding of Not Sustained

 Allegation 6: Stalked Subject A in that he surveilled her and her
boyfriend in violation of Rule 2
o A finding of Not Sustained

A penalty of a 3 DAY SUSPENSION was recommended for the



2

Sustained allegations.


